Terre Hill Borough Council Meeting Agenda July 9, 2024

Roll Call

Opening

Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes

Approval of minutes from the June 11, 2024 meeting

Citizens Request

1.

Community Reports

- 1. Elanco Library
- 2. Terre Hill Area Historical Society
- 3. Terre Hill Days Committee request to move the date of the Terre Hill Days festival.

 Consideration: [Motion to authorize the Terre Hill Days Committee to move the Terre Hill Days festival from the weekend containing the third Saturday in July to the weekend containing the fourth Saturday in June beginning in 2025]

COMMITTEES REPORTS:

Police & Public Safety

Committee Chair - Mayor Bob Rissler

- 1. Police
- 2. Fire
- 3. EMS Services
- 4. Emergency Management
- 5. Former Terre Hill Police Department Firearms

 Consideration: [Motion to adopt Resolution 2024-7 authorizing the transfer of two firearms from the former Terre Hill Police Department to the Terre Hill Area Historical Society for historical preservation]

Consideration: [Motion to authorize Mayor Robert Rissler to act as borough agent in the transfer of ownership/registration of the former firearms of the Terre Hill Police Department to Ray Nagle, agent representing the Terre Hill Area Historical Society]

Public Works & Property

Committee Chair - Councilman Jeremy Leid

- 1. Public Works Report
- 2. Electronic Speed Limit Sign
 Consideration of: [Motion to authorize purchase of Evolution 12 variable message/speed limit sign
 from Traffic Logic Corporation, Spring Valley, New York at a cost of \$3,800.00]

Terre Hill Borough Council Meeting Agenda July 9, 2024

Planning & Zoning

Committee Chair – Councilman Garry Hartranft

1.

Finance

Committee Chair – Councilman Andy Dornes

1. Treasurer's Report

Personnel

Committee Chair - Councilman Jason Firestine

1.

Old Business

1.

New Business

1. Terre Hill Borough Cemetery Association Board Appointments

Consideration of: [Motion to appoint Bonnie Miller as a member of the Terre Hill Borough

Cemetery Association Board with the term expiring December 31, 2024]

Consideration of: [Motion to appoint Ray Newswanger as a member of the Terre Hill Cemetery Borough Cemetery Association Board with term expiring December 31, 2025]

Consideration of: [Motion to appoint Loren Bender as a member of the Terre Hill Borough Cemetery Association Board with term expiring December 31, 2026]

Authorization of Bills for Payment

Adjournment